Race Date
September 19, 2020

2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's JV - Class AAA

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Culver Academies
Team Score (places):19
1 8444 Sophie Nash Ju
2 8435 Alison Aylesworth Fre
3 8441 Anna Marie Kinney Ju
4 8440 Roberta Herrero Ju
5 8445 Mei Pallekonda Ju
6 8443 Faith Martinez So
7 8434 Lorna Apt Fre
8 8437 Eugenia Garcia Rodriguez  Se

Team - West Lafayette
Team Score (places):79

1 9971 Ella Justice-Coulter Ju

2 9876 Henne Schminke Fre
3 9881 Anna Steffey Se
4 9882 Grace Young Fre
5 9968 Lauren Edwards So
6 9966 Laurie Antalis Fre
7 9972 EmilLeachman Fre

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):87

1 9014 Sarrah Krusza Ju
2 9015 Laurin Marsh Se
3 9018 Abigail Pflughoeft Fre
4 9009 Katlyn Budz Se
5 9012 JennaJames Se
6 9019 Alycia Ramos So
7 9004 Macayla Bank Fre
8 9020 Juanita Rodriguez Se
9 9008 Brooklyn Brawley Fre
10 9010 Alexa Henke Se

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):90

1 8699 Catherine Markus Ju
2 8704 Hannah Walsh Fre
3 8700 Lindsay Modjeski Se
4 8694 Kyla Gamez Ju

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 23:07.1
1 1 22:38.9 22:38.9 0:00.0
3 4 23:09.7 45:48.6 0:30.7
4 8 23:12.1  1:09:00.8 0:33.2
5 13 23:12.1 1:32:13.0 0:33.2
6 19 23:22.7 1:55:35.7 0:43.7
9) (28) 23:48.1  2:19:23.9 1:09.2
(14) (42) 24:29.7  2:43:53.7 1:50.8
More Than 7 25:35.1 3:09:28.8 2:56.2
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 24:32.8
2 2 22:539 22539  0:00.0
8 10 23:47.1 46:41.1 0:53.2
12 22 24:19.4  1:11:00.5 1:25.5
28 50 25:49.8 1:36:50.4 2:55.9
29 79 25:53.7 2:02:44.1 2:59.7
(30) (109) 26:00.1 2:28:44.3 3:06.2
(41) (150) 27:59.3  2:56:43.6 5:05.3
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 24:44.5
10 10 24:09.1 24:09.1 0:00.0
13 23 24:24.9 48:34.0 0:15.8
16 39 24:33.1  1:13:07.2 0:24.0
17 56 24:33.9 1:37:41.1 0:24.8
31 87 26:01.6  2:03:42.8 1:52.5
(36) (123) 26:49.6  2:30:32.4 2:40.5
(40) (163) 27:52.8  2:58:25.3 3:43.7
More Than 7 28:27.9 3:26:53.2 4:18.7
More Than 7 28:31.5 3:55:24.8 4:22.4
More Than 7 29:21.3 4:24:46.1 5:12.2
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 24:38.8
7 7 23:46.8 23:46.8 0:00.0
15 22 24:30.1 48:16.9 0:43.3
18 40 24:40.1 1:12:57.1 0:53.3
24 64 25:04.6  1:38:01.8 1:17.8
1 09/19/2020 12:33:42



Race Date
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2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's JV - Class AAA

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Highland
Team Score (places):90
5 8697 Aaliyah Keil Fre
6 8701 Danielle Rubalcaba Se
Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places):113
1 8188 Sophia Fisher Fre
2 8185 Lauren Bleke Se
3 8197 Karly Teeter Fre
4 8190 Chloe Garcia Fre
5 8187 Keeley Carpenter Fre
6 8198 Ezraelle Zimmerman Se
7 8183 Kimberly Allmon Fre
8 8189 Veronica Frantz Se
Team - Western
Team Score (places):125
1 9909 Kourtney Lechner So
2 9905 Gracie Freeman Ju
3 9910 Karly Lechner So
4 9902 Madisyn Connolly Ju
5 9903 Maria Decleene Ju
6 9915 Bree Smith Ju
7 9907 Spencer Holder Se
8 9908 Emma Kahn Se
9 9912 Kendall Rhees Ju
Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 9272 Samantha Clemons Ju
2 9278 Brianna Podemski Ju
3 9277 Analise Olivo Ju
Team - Plymouth
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 9464 Amaya Ameling So
2 9466 Desirae Esquivel Fre
3 9468 Mackenzie Hindman Fre

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 24:38.8
26 90 25:12.3  2:03:14.2 1:25.5
(32) (122) 26:29.6  2:29:43.8 2:42.8
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 25:09.8
11 11 24:14.5 24:14.5 0:00.0
20 31 24:48.8 49:03.4 0:34.2
22 53 24:53.4 1:13:56.8 0:38.8
23 76 24:535  1:38:50.4 0:38.9
37 113 26:58.6  2:05:49.0 2:44.0
(38) (151) 27:12.6  2:33:.01.7 2:58.0
(39) (190) 27:39.3  3:00:41.1 3:24.7
More Than 7 29:20.3  3:30:01.4 5:05.7
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 25:22.6
19 19 24:44.2 24:44.2 0:00.0
21 40 24:52.8 49:37.0 0:08.6
25 65 25:09.5 1:14:46.5 0:25.3
27 92 25:29.6  1:40:16.2 0:45.4
33 125 26:36.8 2:06:53.0 1:52.6
(34) (159) 26:44.5 2:33:37.6 2:00.3
(35) (194) 26:46.9  3:00:24.5 2:02.7
More Than 7 27:29.6 3:27:54.2 2:45.4
More Than 7 27:37.1 3:55:31.3 2:52.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 25:02.6 25:02.6 0:00.0
Less Than 5 26:11.1 51:13.8 1:08.5
Less Than 5 28:56.3 1:20:10.1 3:53.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 25:31.1 25:31.1 0:00.0
Less Than 5 28:31.2 54:02.3 3:00.0
Less Than 5 29:23.1 1:23:25.5 3:51.9

09/19/2020 12:33:42



Race Date

September 19, 2020 Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV - Class AAA

Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place

Team - Hanover Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 8621 Ruby Borkstrom Fre Less Than 5
2 8624 Carly Devries So Less Than 5

Team - Kankakee Valley
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 8800 Joselyn Staples So Less Than 5
2 8801 Juliet Starr Fre Less Than 5

Team - Maconaquah
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 9045 Kaitlyn Nice Ju Less Than 5
2 9043 Alexandra Merritt Ju Less Than 5

Team - Angola
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 8172 Hope Rago Fre Less Than 5

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3

2020 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

24:33.1 24:33.1 0:00.0
24:45.9 49:19.1 0:12.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

26:51.1 26:51.1 0:00.0
27:24.2 54:15.4 0:33.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

25:09.9 25:09.9 0:00.0
28:10.3 53:20.2 3:00.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

25:24.3 25:24.3 0:00.0

09/19/2020 12:33:43



